FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office Patent and Trademark Office					
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	Patente and Tradomade:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
	-atems and Trademarks.					
Name of conveying party(les):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
1) FRANK HALLITSCHKE 2) JOHANN SCHNEIDER		CONTI TEMIC MICROELECTRONIC GMBH SIEBOLDSTR. 19 D-90411 NUERNBERG FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF GERMANY				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? 🖸 Yes 🔯 No	Paddical Republic of Germani				
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger					
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name					
Other						
Execution Date: 1) 11/04/02;	2)10/04/02					
4. Application number(s) or patent nur	nber(s):					
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)				
10/257,096						
; ;						
	l Additional numbers attac	hed? 🖸 Yes 🖾 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name:Walter F. Fas:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Fasse Patent Attorr	neys, P.A.	☐ Enclosed				
P.O. Box 726		Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Hampden, Maine, 044	144-0726	Deposit account number:				
Tel. 207-862-4671		50-0507				
Fax. 207-862-4681		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE T	NIS SPACE				
		·				
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and best of the original document.	lief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
W. F. FASSE	1/1/1	DEC. 18, 2002				
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3				
Docket No.: 4421/ks		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:				

Enclosures: Assignment

CERTIFICATE OF FAX TRANSMISSION:

I hereby certify that this correspondence with all indicated enclosures is being transmitted by telefax to 703-306-5995 on the date indicated below, and is addressed to:

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, BOX ASSIGNMENT, WASHINGTON D.C. 20231

207-862-4681 207-962-4681 FASSE PATENT ATTYS FASSE PATENT ATTYS PAGE 02/03 02/06

09/27/2002 16:11

Docket No.: 4421

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignors

- 1) Frank HALLITSCHKE, Holzmauerweg 2, D-85120 Hepberg, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 2) Johann SCHNEIDER, Schillerstrasse 18, D-85139 Wettstetten, Fed. Rep. of Germany

have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled:

	• •	ELECT	RONIC MODU	1LE		
Assignors on: _	S. Patent and Trade	(the same of the contract of the contrac	ame date as this :	Assignment une	unless others der U.S.Ap	erica executed by the vise set forth), and as plication Seriai No.:
Application PC	, and as 1 T/EP01/03741;	denutied by Att	оптеу Доскет N	o. 4421; bein	ig me U.S. N	ational Phase of PCT
rippiication i C	1/11/01/05/41,					,
	9 _ 9					
And Whereas,	Assignee: CON	TI TEMIC M	ICROELECTI	RONIC GMJ	BH	•
of:	Siebolds	tr. 19, D-90411	Nuernberg, Fe	d. Rep. of Ge	ermany	•
	irs, successors and a n and any and all L					ght, title, and interest States of America;
consideration, the control of the continuation of the continuation of the control	he receipt of which by nee the entire and ex- itions, divisions, reis- ing to said Invention ca, for the full term may be maintained and entirely as the s signors covenant the	y said Assignors acclusive right, to ssues, reexaminate or said Application terms of said and they would have at they have the	is acknowledged the and interest ations and exten ation, and said Letters Patents a enjoyed by said been held by s full right to co	i, said Assign in and to said sions of said Letters Paten and for the maid Assignee ir aid Assignors ovey the entite.	ors hereby as it Invention, so Application, ts granted the aximum durancluding its had no Assire right, title	and other valuable sign, sell and transfer aid Application, any any and all rights of erefor, in the United tion that any interest eirs, successors, and gnment thereof been and interest herein nveyance in conflict
connection with in any interference requested by said said Application	said Application and nee or proceeding it d Assignee. Said As and any and all co- authorize and reques	d any continuation in relation theret signors hereby a ntinuations, divi	ons, divisions, rato, and in any fauthorize said A isions, reissues,	eissues, reexa oreign applic ssignee to co re-examinati	minations and cations corresonated directions and extending the corrections are corrected to the corrections and extending the corrections are corrected to the corrections and extending the corrections are corrected to	take such actions in d extensions thereof, sponding thereto, as ect the prosecution of assions thereof, d be issued to and in
		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
n Taatimann M	Vhereof, We, said A	ggignara baraw	ata aat aya baad	la am tha data	المطاعمة	
ii residingly	- a / / / /	1		is ou tile mate	maicatea.	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
Signature:	and flother	11. 4-11.	UZ with	ess:	1	4.11.0.
	Hallitschke	Date				Date
					100	
Signature:			Witn	ecc.		
	ın Schneider		ate	UOD		Date
						23.0

page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013306 FRAME: 0889

Docket No.: 4421 ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignors

1) Frank HALLITSCH	KE, Holzmauerweg	2, D-85120 H	lepberg, Fed. Re	p. of Germany	
2) Johann SCHNEIDE	R, Schillerstrasse 18	, D-85139 We	ttstetten, Fed. R	ep. of Germany	
have invented certain ne	w and useful improv	ements in the	Invention entitl	ed:	
	E	LECTRONIC	MODULE		
as described and as claim Assignors on: filed in the U. S. Patent		(the same date	sae thie Accions	nent unless otherwi	ice cat forth) and ac-
Application PCT/EP01/0	_, and as identified \ 3741;	by Attorney Do	ocket No. 4421;	being the U.S. Nat	tional Phase of PCT
And Whereas, Assignee	: CONTI TEM	IC MICROE	LECTRONIC	GMBH	
of:	Sieboldstr. 19, D-9	90411 Nuernbe	erg, Fed. Rep. c	of Germany	
including its heirs, successin said Invention and any	sors and assigns is a and all Letters Pate	lesirous of acq ents that may b	uiring the entire e granted there	e and exclusive right for in the United St	nt, title, and interest ates of America;
Now Therefore, in conscious consideration, the receipt unto said Assignee the er and all continuations, div priority pertaining to said States of America, for the assigned herein may be a assigns as fully and entire made. Said Assignors coassigned, and that they be herewith.	of which by said Assintire and exclusive risions, reissues, reexid Invention or said Assintire are the full term or terms on a the full term of the helely as the same would be the full they has the same would be the full the ful	gnors is acknoright, title and is caminations and Application, and faid Letters Fid and enjoyed to the full right.	wledged, said As interest in and to id extensions of id said Letters F Patents and for the by said Assigned by said Assigned to convey the	ssignors hereby assi- to said Invention, said Application, a Patents granted there the maximum durati- tiee including its he gnors had no Assignerative right, title	ign, sell and transfer aid Application, any any and all rights of refor, in the United ion that any interest airs, successors, and nument thereof been and interest herein
Said Assignors further ag connection with said Appl in any interference or pro- requested by said Assigne said Application and any Said Assignors authorize the name of said Assignor	lication and any cont oceeding in relation e. Said Assignors he and all continuation and request that said	imuations, divide thereto, and it ereby authorizans, re is, divisions, re	sions, reissues, i n any foreign a e said Assignee eissues, re-exam	reexaminations and applications corresp to control and direc- anations and extens	extensions thereof, conding thereto, as the prosecution of sions thereof.
•					
In Testimony Whereof,	We, said Assignors,	hereunto set o	ur hands on the	date indicated:	
	·				
Signature:		_	Witness:		
Frank Hallitsel	ike Date	:			Date
Signature:		10.02	Witness:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Johann Schnei	der	Date			Date

page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 013306 FRAME: 0890